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DATA OF STUDY

Parameter Data Total
1. District
1.1 Anand 60

45
1.2 Panchmaha
1.3 Kutch 60 285
1.4 Banaskantha 60
1.5 Surat 60
2. Locality
2.1 Rurd S
2.2 Urban S 285
2.3 0Old age home 135
3. Sex
31 Made 142 -
3.2 Femde 143
4. Class
4.1 Upper Class 44
42 Middle Class 55

285

4.3 Lower Class 52
4.4 Other 134
5 Age
51 60-70 127
52 71-80 95
53 81-90 52 285
5.4 91-100 9
5.5 Morethan 100 2
6 Religion
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6.1 Hindu

6.2 Muslim 23 285

6.3 Christian 7

6.4 Others 0

6.5 Jain 7

7 Caste

7.1 Upper Caste 78

7.2 Vaishyas 75

7.3 OBC 53

74 SC 40 285

75 ST 11

7.6 N/A 28

8 Educational. Q

8.1 Primary Level (till 5") 173

8.2 Upto Matriculate (High School) 71

8.3 Graduate 22 285

8.4 Post Graduate 7

8.5 Professional 12

9 Marital Status

9.1 Married 129

9.2 Widowed 128

9.3 Single 13

9.4 Separated 9 285

9.5 Divorced 5

9.6 Liveinrelationship 1

10 Typeof stay

10.1 Single 9

10.2 Nuclear Family (2-4) 53

10.3 Joint Family (> 4) 88 285
135

10.4 Old AgeHome
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11 Typeof OH

111 N/A 150
11.2 NGO Run 9
11.3 Spiritua Based 11
11.4 Run by Trust 103 285
11.5 Caste Based 12
11.6 Others 0
12 Earning Status
12.1 Earning 202
12.2 Not Earning 83 285
13  Typeof Occupation for Earning
13.1 Daily wage Labourer (unskilled) 49
13.2 Skilled Labourer 28
13.3 Blue Collared Employee 24
13.4 Professional employment 36 285
13,5 Sdf-employed / Business 65
13.6 N/A 83
14  Financial Condition
14.1 Dependent 173
285

14.2 Independent 112
15 Activity Status
15.1 Engaged 101

. 285
15.2 Disengaged 184
16 No. of Male Children
16.1 One 77
16.2 Two 74
16.3 Morethan 2 51 285
16.4 NIL 83

17  No. of Female Children

XVii



17.1 One 70 285
17.2 Two 70
17.3 Morethan 2 57
17.4 Nil 88
18 Proximity to Health Care
18.1 Near 246
18.2 Far 39 285
19 Typeof Food Eaten
19.1 Vegetarian 244

. 285
19.2 Non- Vegetarian 41
20 Period of married life
20.1 Lessthan 10 yrs. 16
20.2 10-20yrs. 19

285

20.3 Morethan 20 yrs. 233
20.4 N/A 17
21 Alwaysstayed in Current Loc.
211 Yes 54
21.2 No 231 285
22 Livingin thisplace
22.1 N/A 28
22.2 Lessthan5yrs. 105
22.3 5-10yrs. 47 285
22.4 Morethan 10 yrs. 105
23 Prev. Place of stay
231 N/A o1
23.2 Another country 7
23.3 Anocther state 35 285
23.4 Another district S7
23.5 Another Locality 135

XViii



24 No. of membersin HH
24.1 Lessthan 2 10
242 2-4 60 285
243 4-6 43
244 Morethan 6 36
245 NI/A 136
25 Ownership of House
251 Sdf 84
25.2 Spouse 21
25.3 Someone elsein family 31 285
254 Rent 8
255 NI/A 141
26 No. of rooms
26.1 Lessthan2 21
26.2 2-4 82
26.3 Morethan 4 45 2
26.4 N/A 137
27 Réationship with relatives
27.1 Good 192
27.2 Bad 34
27.3 Ok 55 2
27.4 NIA 4
28 Conflict/fightswith Others
28.1 Frequently 15
28.2 Onceinawhile 53 285
28.3 Rarely 217
29 Happy with living arrangement
291 Yes 219
6 285

29.2

No
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30 Changeliv. arrangement
30.1 Yes 42 s
5
30.2 No 243
31 Preference of stay
31.1 Independently 4
31.2 with children 118
285
31.3 withreatives 7
31.4 Old age home 106
32 Staying with Spouse
321 Yes 122 -
322 No 163
33 Roleof a Spouse
33.1 Companion 0
332 Soul mate 0 0
33.3 Unwanted 0
34 M ode of travel
34.1 Ownvehicle 50
34.2 Pub. Transport 217
285
343 Taxi 11
344 N/A 7
35 Uncomfortable whileusing PT
351 Yes 155 -
35.2 No 130
36 Carein Basic Daily Needs
36.1 Sdf 265
36.2 Spouse 6
36.3 Children 4 285
36.4 Reative 0
36.5 Friends 0

XX



36.6 Caretaker 7
36.7 Room mates 3
37 Relation with children
37.1 Good 152
37.2 Bad 34 -
37.3 Ok a7
374 N/A 52
38 Maintain relation with Friend.
38.1 Yes 128 "
5
38.2 No 157
39  Sharing of worrieswith Friends.
391 Yes 99
285
39.2 No 186
40 Engaged in casterelated
occupation
40.1 Yes 25 .
5
40.2 No 260
41  Engagement in manual labour
411 Yes 27 .
5
412 No 258
42  Hoursof workingin a day
421 Lessthan2hrs. 3
422 2-Ahrs. 33
285
42.3 Morethan 4 hrs. 30
424 Nil 219
43  Careduringillness
43.1 Spouse 83
43.2 Children 76
285
433 Relatives 11
43.4 Friends 2

XXi



435 Caretaker 19

436 None 85

43.7 Room mates 9

44  Vist by Family in OH

441 Yes 82

442 No 49 285
443 NIA 154

45 Interval of visit by family OH

451 Daily 0

45.2  Once or more than once aweek 6

45.3 Once or more than once a month 56

45.4  Once or more than once a year 22 2%
455 Never 42

456 N/A 159

46  Partnerscapability to takecare

46.1 Yes 9

462 No 28 285
463 NI/A 158

47  Mesting of daily needs

47.1 Spouse 22

47.2 Children 81

47.3 Relatives 3

474 Sdf 28 2
475 Maid 16

476 Mess 135

48  Changein status after hus. Demise

481 Yes 59

482 No 28 285
483 NI/A 198
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49 Changeinrole

491 Yes 62

49.2 No 25 285
49.3 NIA 198

50 If yesthechanges

50.1 Less respect 7

50.2 Avoidance 25

50.3 Restrictions 14 285
50.4 Moreresponsibilities 17

50.5 N/A 222

51 Inclusion in decision making

511 Yes 82

512 No 158 285
51.3 NJ/A 45

52  No. of children staying along

521 All 16

522 None 43

523 One 72 285
52.4 Morethan one 17

525 N/A 137

53 Migrated children

531 Yes 40

532 No 190 285
53.3 N/A 95

54  Reasonsfor migration

54.1 Economic 37

54.2 Better life styles 0

54.3 Education 3 2%
54.4 Others 0

XXiii
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545 N/A
55  Visit Children in other Towns
551 Yes 101
552 No 82 285
553 NJ/A 102
56  Liketo stay with them
56.1 Yes 70
562 No 110 285
56.3 N/A 105
57  Frequency of stay with children
57.1 Frequently S
57.2 Onceinawhile o1
57.3 Never 89 2
57.4 N/A 100
58  Possession of property or land
581 Yes 168
582 No 117 2
59  Partition of property
59.1 Yes 4
59.2 No 120 285
59.3 NJ/A m
60  Any kind of conflict regarding
prop
60.1 Yes 22
60.2 No 159 285
60.3 N/A 104
61  Freedom in decision making
611 Never 93
612 Sometimes 69 285
61.3 Fairly often "

XXiv



61.4 Very often 40

61.5 Always 6

62  Satisfactionin Life

621 Yes 146

622 No 139 2
63  Frequency of outings

63.1 Daily 130

63.2 1lor>linaweek 66

63.3 1or>1inamonth 49 285
634 lor>linaYear 27

63.5 Never 13

64  Typeof floor in the house

64.1 Hard floor 251

64.2 Earthfloor 34 2
65 Typeof wall

65.1 Cement/ brick/ wood 260

652 Mud 17

65.3 Plagtic sheet/ Metal sheet 8 2
65.4 Source of drinking water 0

66  Piped water

66.1 Community pipe 37

66.2 Tubewell 69

66.3 Dugwel 10

66.4 Water pipeline 164 285
66.5 Stagnant water (pond, lake, Tanks) 0

66.6 River, Stream 0

66.7 Tanker 5

67  Purification of water

671 Yes 155 285
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67.2 No
68  Distancefrom HH to Water source
681 OKm 262
682 1>3Km 23 285
683 <3Km 0
69  Enough availability of water
69.1 Yes 255
69.2 No 30 2
70  Toilet facility
70.1 Flush Toilet 238
70.2 Covered/ uncovered dry latrine 7 285
70.3 Open field 40
71  Distance of toilet facility
711 within HH 244
71.2 Community latrines 1 285
713 Yard/ field used by multiple HH 40
72  Typeof fuel used by HH
721 Gas 80
722 Kerosene 1
72.3 Wood/ Dung 67 285
72.4 Electricity 0
725 NI/A 137
73  Typeof cooking stove
73.1 Open cooking stove 64
73.2 Open stove with chimney 0
733 GasStove 80 285
73.4 Outdoor Stove 4
137

73.5

N/A

XXVi



74  Place of cooking

74.1 Room used for sleeping 65

74.2  Kitchen 215

74.3 Outdoor 4 2%
744 NIA 1

75 Has Electric connection

751 Yes 280

752 No 5 2%
76 Hasmotorised vehicle

76.1 Car/ Tractor 39

76.2 Bikel Scooter 26

76.3 None 85 28
764 NI/A 135

77 Hasphone

77.1 Landline 14

77.2 Mobile 98

77.3 Bothland line & Mobile 32 2
77.4 None 141

78 Hasrefrigerator

781 Yes 65

782 No 86 285
783 NI/A 134

79 Hastelevision

791 Yes 92 285
79.2 No 63

793 N/A 130

80 Has Computer

80.1 Yes 22

80.2 No 127 2%
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80.3 N/A

81  Regular source of income

811 Yes 151

812 No 134 2
82  Source of income

82.1 Pension 45

82.2 Wagel Saary/ business agri 39

82.3 Rent 1

82.4 Interest from investments 43

82.5 Money given by children 14 285
82.6 Income of spouse 14

82.7 Money given by relatives 1

82.8 N/A 127

82.9 Money Given by aFriend 1

83  Incomeused for

831 Self 85

83.2 Family 4

83.3 Both 67 2
834 N/A 129

84  Add. Source of income

841 Yes 61

842 No 224 2
85  Dependency on income by others

851 Yes ”

852 No 208 2
86  Sufficiency of income

861 Yes 128

86.2 No 157 2

XXviii



87 HH financial situation
87.1 Good 2
87.2 Moderate 113 285
87.3 Bad 100
88  Amount spent on health
88.1 Nil 9
88.2 Lessthan 200 87 2
88.3 200-600 42
884 600-1000 31
885 Morethan 1000 30
89  Health Insurance
89.1 Yes 9
89.2 No 276 2
90  Amount on medication
90.1 Nil 95
90.2 Lessthan 200 88
90.3 200-600 55 285
90.4 600-1000 19
90.5 > 1000 28
91  Source of finance for medication
91.1 Earning of self 69
91.2 Income of other family members 103
91.3 Savings 38
914 Insurance 0 285
915 Solditems 0
91.6 Loanfrom others 3
91.7 Charity/ Gov. Hosp. 72
92 Money spent for healthcarethis
month
92.1 Hospitalisation 9 285
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92.2 Hospital visit
92.3 Traditiona headlers Alternative 7
Medicine
92.4 Dentist 1
925 Eyecare 0
926 Ear 1
92.7 Prosthetic 0
92.8 Nil 116
92.9 Medication 127
93 Financial transfersin ayear
93.1 Assistance to children 45
93.2 Assistanceto any family member 7
93.3 Assistance from children 90
93.4 Assistance from family members ol 285
93.5 Assistance from clubs or community 6
93.6 Assistance from govt. 2
93.7 None 84
94  Ever engaged in any job
941 Yes 207
942 No 8 2
95  Reason for not working
95.1 Homemaker 72
95.2 Health problems 10
95.3 Not required 1 2%
95.4 N/A 202
96 Currently working
9.1 Yes >4
96.2 No 231 2
97 Currently employed in
97.1 Government 2
97.2 Pvt. Enterprise 11 2%
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97.3 Sdf employed

974 NIA 231

98 Hour s of work

98.1 Lessthan 2 hrs. 5

982 2-4hrs. 23

983 4-6hrs. 14 285
98.4 Morethan 6 hrs 14

985 N/A 229

99 Benefitsin thecurrent job

99.1 Medical benefits 2

99.2  Cash bonus 2

99.3 Pension 1 285
994 None 34

995 N/A 246

100 Done morethan onejob at atime

100.1 Yes 42

100.2 No 185 285
100.3 N/A 58

101 Reason for not working now

101.1 Retirement 36

101.2 Health problems "

101.3 Family’s wish 8

101.4 Takerest 17 2%
101.5 No opportunity 22

101.6 N/A 125

102 Fed likeworking

102.1 Yes 95

102.2 No 190 2%
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103 Reason to work
103.1 To support myself 33
103.2 Tobeactive 40
— : 285
103.3 Help family financialy 22
103.4 NI/A 190
104  Haveundergone surgery
104.1 Yes 130 .
5
104.2 No 135
105 Money spent on surgery
105.1 Free/ charity ol
105.2  Less than 5000 12
105.3 5000-10,000 14
285
105.4 More than 10,000 53
1055 Don’t know 17
105.6 N/A 138
106  Money for surgery spent by
106.1 Self 46
106.2 Children 18
106.3 Reatives 10
106.4 Spouse 22 285
106.5 Govt. hospital 16
106.6 Charity camps 35
106.7 N/A 138
107  Savingsfor Health emergencies
107.1 Yes 79 -
107.2 No 206
108 Dependenceon for sustenance
108.1 None 113
108.2 Children 84
285
108.3 Relatives 34
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108.4 Friends

1085 Charity 25

108.6 Spouse 28

109 Paid any feesto OH

109.1 Yes 123

109.2 No 13 285
109.3 N/A 149

110  Amount paid monthly

110.1 Nil 25

1102 <500 1

110.3  500-1000 o4 285
1104 > 1000 o5

1105 N/A 150

111  Amount paid as deposit

111.1 Nil 33

111.2 <500 2

111.3  500-1000 19 285
111.4 > 1000 81

1115 N/A 150

112 Money paid to OH by

112.1 Sef 43

1122 Children 33

112.3 Relatives 35

112.4 Spouse S

1125 Charity 7 2%
112.6 Does odd jobs at the OH 0

1127 NI/A 158

112.8 Prev. employer 4

113  Getting pension

1131 Yes S0 285
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1132 No
114  Enough pension to sustain
1141 Yes 32
114.2 No 19 285
114.3 N/A 234
115  Suffering from Occupational
health ill
1151 Yes 9
1152 No 214 285
1153 N/A 62
116 Compensation received
1161 Yes 0
1162 No 6 285
1163 N/A 279
117 Present state of health
117.1 Good 150
117.2 Moderate 109 285
117.3 Bad 26
118  Difficulty in basic activities
118.1 None 196
1182 Mild 48
118.3 Moderate 32 2%
118.4 Severe 9
119  Difficulty with HH activities
119.1 None 146
119.2  Mild 58 2
119.3 Moderate 65
1194 Severe 16
120  Difficulty in moving around
120.1 None 155 285
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120.2 Mild
120.3 Moderate 49
1204 Severe 21
121 Difficulty in breathing &
shortness of breath
121.1  None 206
121.2  Mild 48
121.3 Moderate 23 2
1214 Severe 8
122 Problem in Sleeping
1221 Yes o1
1222 No 194 2
123 Feel constantly tired
1231 Never 117
1232  Sometimes 132 285
1233  Always 36
124 Problem of anxiety
1241 Never 106
1242  Sometimes 105 285
1243  Always “
125 L ast examination of eye
1251 Never 44
1252  Thisyear 85
1253 2-4years 109 2%
125.4 Morethan 4 years 47
126 Difficulty in seeing
126.1 None 155
126.2 Farsighted 34
126.3  Short sighted 4 2%
126.4 Both 92
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127 Use glassesfor sight
127.1  None 169
127.2  Farsighted 51
285
127.3  Short sighted 1
127.4 Both 64
128 Difficulty in hearing
1281 Yes 44 -
128.2 No 241
129 Using hearing Aid
129.1 Yes 10 -
129.2 No 275
130 Difficulty in Urinating
130.1 Yes 36 .
5
130.2 No 249
131 Constipation problem
1311 Yes 58 .
5
131.2 No 227
132 Smoke or chew tobacco
1321  Yes 79 -
1322 No 206
133 Consume Alcohol
1331 Yes 3 -
1332 No 282
134 Have a balanced diet
1341 Yes 233
1342 No 52 285
135 Takes supplements
1351 Yes 32 285
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1352 No
136 Body mass
136.1 Fat 59
136.2 Normal 148 285
136.3 Lean 8
137 No. of mealstaken
137.1 One 3
137.2  Two 247
137.3  Three 29 285
137.4 Morethan 3 6
137.5 Nil 0
138 Gynaecological problemsin
women
1381 Yes 5
1382 No 137 285
1383 N/A 143
139 Regular gynaecological check- up
1391 Yes 4
1392 No 135 285
1393 N/A 146
140  Alwaysconsult doc. If sick
140.1 Yes 111
140.2 No 174 2
141  Reason for not consulting
141.1 No money 55
141.2  Not necessary 100
141.3 No transport 5
1414 Cannot travel 10 2
1415 No one to accompany 4
141.6 N/A 111
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142  Walking/ Yoga
1421 Yes 32
1422 No 253 2
143  Constant disturbance from the
surrounding
1431 Yes 13
1432 No 212 2
144  Resident/ visiting doc. In OH
1441 Yes 23
1442 No 112 285
1443 NIA 150
145  Standing/ sitting at work for long
hrs.
1451 Yes 3l
1452 No 30 285
1453 N/A 224
146  Vigorousactivities at work
1461 Yes 24
1462 No 34 285
1463 N/A 221
147  Travd daily for work
1471 Yes 5
147.2 No >4 285
1473 NIA 226
1.48 Engagein Act. During leisure
time
148.1 Engaged in activity 110
148.2 Disengaged 175 2%
149  Diagnosed with diabetes
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149.1 Yes
149.2 No 243 2
150 Treated for diabetes
150.1 Yes 40
150.2 No 245 2
151 Taking medicing/ insulin
151.1 Yes 40
1512 No 7 285
151.3 N/A 238
152 Fol!owing special diet/ exercise
regime
152.1 Yes 20
152.2 No 265 2
153 Ageat which diabetes detected
153.1 Childhood/ adolescent 0
153.2 Middle age 7
153.3 50-60 31 285
153.4 Above 60 6
1535 N/A 241
154  Suffering from illness
1541 B.P 81
154.2 Heart disease 9
154.3  Joint Pain 13
1544 T.B 3
154.5 Cancer 0
154.6 Lung disease 1 2%
154.7 Kidney failure 0
154.8 Parkinson’s 0
154.9 Both heart and B.P 22
56

154.10 Others (skin, Weakness...)
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154.11 None
154.12 Pace maker, Diaysis, B.P. 2
154.13 Paralysis &.B.P 4
155 Diagnosisof cancer
155.1 Recently 0
155.2 5 yrs back 0
155.3 Long back 6 2
1554 No 279
156 Support of family
156.1 Yes 160
156.2 No 125 2%
157 Last time health care needed
157.1 Last 30 days o1
157.2 2-6 months 81
157.3 More than 6 months 52
157.4 2-4years 43 2
157.5 More than 4 years 10
157.6 Never 8
158 Health care available when needed
158.1 Yes 221
158.2 No >4 285
158.3 N/A 4
159 Reason for lack of health care
159.1 Unaffordable 34
159.2 No transportation 2
159.3 Do not like hospitals 7
159.4 Other commitments 0 2%
159.5 Not satisfied with the facilities 2
0

159.6 Not satisfied with the doctor




159.7 Did not know where to go

159.8 Was denied hedthcare

159.9 Did not fedl the necessity

159.10 Others

Al O N

159.11 N/A 224
160 Health caretaken from
160.1 Pvt. Clinic 29
160.2 Pvt. Hospital 131
160.3 Pub. Hospital/ Health centre 8l
160.4 Charity run clinic 10
160.5 Charity run hospital 2 285
160.6 Traditional medicine/ Alternative 16
Medicine
160.7 Self-medication 5
160.8 Others 11
161 Hospital Stay for health carein
past 1yr.
1611 Yes 53
161.2 No 232 25
162 No. Of timesadmitted in hospital
162.1 One 37
1622 1-4 13
162.3 Morethan 4 1 2
162.4 Never 234
163 Paid for hospital by
163.1 Self 18
163.2 Partner/ Spouse 3
163.3 Son/ daughter 14
163.4 Other family members 4 2%
163.5 Non- family members 0
1

163.6 Pvt. Insurance

xli



163.7 Free hospitalisation

163.8 Others 2

1639 N/A 234

164 Amount paid in Hospital

164.1 Lessthan 1000 4

164.2 1000-4000 12

164.3 4000-7000 5

164.4 7000-10,000 3 2

164.5 More than 10,000 21

164.6 N/A 240

165 Satisfied with the hospital care

165.1 Yes 42

165.2 No 9 285

165.3 N/A 234

166 Outcome of treatment

166.1 got better 44

166.2 No change 9

166.3 Deteriorated 0 2

166.4 N/A 232

167 No. of times consultation sought in

thisyear

167.1 1-3 105

167.2 3-6 64

167.3 6-10 34 285

167.4 Morethan 10 21

167.5 Nil 61

168 Mode of transport to the hospital

168.1 Pvt. Vehicle 46

168.2 Pub. Transportation 150 285
36

168.3 Taxi/ Rickshaw
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168.4 Walked 23
168.5 Visited by doctor 19
168.6 N/A 11
169 Timetaken to reach the hospital
169.1 <1hr 243
169.2 1-2 hrs 28
169.3 2-4hrs 3 285
169.4 >4hrs 0
169.5 N/A 11
170 Satisfied with the Gov. hosin your

locality
170.1 Yes 7
170.2 No 117 285
170.3 N/A 93
171 Efficiency and approachability of

health care Practitioners
171.1 Good 213
171.2 Bad 30 285
171.3 N/A 42
172 Cleanliness of the hospital visited
172.1 Good 184
172.2 Bad 37 285
172.3 N/A 64
173  Amount of spacein thewaiting

room
173.1 Good 139
173.2 Bad 83 285
173.3 N/A 63
174 Accessto 108
174.1 Yes 279

5 285

174.2 No
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175 Participatesin spiritual gathering

175.1 Yes 187 -

175.2 No 98

176 Engaged in recreational activities

176.1 Yes 27 -

176.2 No 258

177 Gofor movies

177.1 Yes 3 .
5

177.2 No 277

178 Get together with friends

178.1 Yes 110 .
5

178.2 No 175

179 Children givetime

179.1 Yes 116

179.2 No 118 285

179.3 N/A o1

180 Included in family outings

180.1 Yes 92

180.2 No 148 .
5

180.3 N/A 45

181 Watch television

181.1 Yes 146 .
5

181.2 No 139

182 Fed neglected by family

182.1 Yes 81 -

182.2 No 204
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183 Emotionally close with

183.1 Partner/ Spouse 98

183.2 Son 57 2%
183.3 Daughter 45

183.4 Siblings 21

183.5 Friends 2

183.6 Others 0

183.7 None 62

184 Getsirritated easily

1841 Yes 73

184.2 No 212 2%
185  Sharespersonal worry with

185.1 Partner 84

185.2 Son 65

185.3 Daughter 38

185.4 Siblings 20

1855 Friends 5 2%
185.6 Others 1

185.7 None 64

185.8 Room Mates 8

186  Faced abuse

186.1 Yes 68

186.2 No 217 2%
187 Inform others of the abuse

187.1 Yes 25

187.2 No 50 285
187.3 N/A 210

188 Reason for not informing

188.1 Fear 16

188.2 Stigma attached 9 2%
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188.3 Family status 16
188.4 Others 1
1885 N/A 243
189  Kind of abuse faced
189.1 Physical 8
189.2 Verbal 26
189.3 Psychological 34 2%
189.4 N/A 217
190 Incidence of depression
190.1 Yes o4
190.2 No 231 2
191 Taken medication for depression
191.1 Yes 13
191.2 No 212 2%
192 HappyintheOH
1921 Yes 100
192.2 No 35 285
1923 N/A 150
193  Facilitiesin the OH
193.1 Reading room/ Newspapers/ 0
Magazines
193.2 Hot water 0
193.3 Walking track / space 9
193.4 Pujaroom 0
1935 TV 0 ogs
193.6 Board games 0
193.7 Caretaker 0
193.8 Cleaner 15
193.9 Hot water/ TV/ Pujaroom/ cleaner 56
193.10 Hot water/ Care taker/ Cleaner 12
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150

193.11 N/A
193.12 Boarding & Food 43
194 Frequency of visits by children
1941  Often 36
194.2 Onceinawhile 73
285
1943  Never 31
1944  NIA 145
195 M eans of communication with
children
1951  Phone 118
195.2  Letter 0
285
195.3  None 37
195.4  NJ/A 130
196 Decision tojoin OH taken by
196.1 Partner 13
196.2 Son 7
196.3 Daughter 15
196.4  Siblings 31
285
196.5 Friends 4
196.6 Others 2
196.7 Sdlf 63
196.8 NJ/A 150
197 Upset on thedecision tojoin the
OH
197.1 Yes 18
197.2 No 117 285
197.3 N/A 150
198 Fed bad if dependent
198.1 Yes 209 285
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198.2 No
199 HaveBPL card

199.1 Yes 35

199.2 No 43 285
199.3 N/A 207

200 Getssubsidised PDS

200.1 Yes A

200.2 No 44 285
2003 N/A 207

201 Needsarefulfilled by family

201.1 Yes 162

201.2 No 123 2
202  Conflict with

202.1 Son 12

202.2 Daughter 7

202.3 None 189

202.4 Soninlaw 2

202.5 Daughter in law 20 285
202.6 Partner 9

202.7 Relative 16

202.8 Son/ Daughter in law 19

202.9 N/A 11

203 Reason for stayingin OH

203.1 No children 11

203.2 No Son 12

203.3 Conflict with children 31

203.4 Conflict with relatives 6 25
2035 Healthissues 11

203.6 Homeless 20
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203.7 Not much income/ saving

203.8 NJ/A 150

203.9 Migrated Children 6

204  CareGiven by

2041 Son 29

204.2 Daughter-in-law 42

2043 Son-in-law 0

204.4 Daughter 44

204.5 Grand children 4 285
204.6 None a1

204.7 Spouse 64

204.8 Relatives 9

204.9 Care Taker 2

205 Havecataract

2051 Yes 3l

205.2 No 254 2%
206 Operated the cataract

206.1 Operated 1 eye 19

206.2 Operated both the eyes 9%

206.3 Not operated 12 2%
206.4 N/A 158

207 Vision improved after operation

2071 Yes 97

207.2 No 5

207.3 Only partly 13 2%
207.4 NIA 170

208 Surgery donefor

208.1 Heart H

208.2 Kidney stone 9 285
208.3 Hernia 3
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208.4 Kneejoint replacement

208.5 Hysterectomy 9
208.6 Others (ulcer, hip bone 31
208.7 Heart/ Kneejoint replacement 3
208.8 Heart/ hernia 1
208.9 N/A 211
209 Donemorethan onesurgery
209.1 Yes 38
209.2 No 117 285
209.3 N/A 130
210 Type of Pension
210.1 Service Pension 31
210.2 Old age pension S
210.3 Widow pension 10
285

210.4 Handicap Pension 3
2105 N/A 235

1

210.6 Social Security




